National Fire Information Council Executive Committee

President
Massachusetts Department of Fire Services
Name: Derryl Dion

Address: 1025 State Road

Address: PO Box 1025

City, St. Zip: Stow, MA 01775

Email: Derryl.Dion@state.ma.us

Treasurer
Georgia State Fire Marshal's Office
Name: Nancy Blair

Address: 2 Martin Luther Kind Jr., Drive

Address: West Tower, STE 920

City, St. Zip: Atlanta, GA 30334

Email: nblair@sfm.ga.gov

Voice:
Fax:
Region:

Voice:
Fax:
Region:

2016
978-567-3382

978-567-3199

2016

404-656-0698

Vice President

Kansas State Fire Marshal

Name:
Address:
Address:

City, St. Zip:

Email:

Wisconsin Dept. of Safety & Professional Services

Name:
Address:
Address:

City, St. Zip:

Email:

Sara Wood

800 SW Jackson Ste. 104

Topeka, KS 66612-1216

Sara.Wood@ksfm.ks.gov

Secretary

Audrey Fries

1400 E. Washington Avenue

PO Box 2658

Madison, WI 53701-2658

audrey.fries@wisconsin.gov

Voice:
Fax:
Region:

Voice:
Fax:
Region:

2016
785-296-4294

785-296-0151

2016
608-266-9375

608-264-8795



